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Gas Industry Act 2001
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED ABN 88 090 538 337

Tariffs applicable for AGL North from 2 August 2008 under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas
Industry Act 2001 to Residential customers. For tariffs applicable to small business customers,
please go to www.agl.com.au

AGL NORTH!'
GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive Units
DOMESTIC TARIFFS
01 Multiple Residential Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m>/hr
Supply charge 50.77 55.847 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.033 1.1363 c/MlJ
02 Multiple Residential Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m>/hr
Supply charge 164.77 181.247 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.033 1.1363 c/MlJ
03 Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 34.27 37.697 c/day
Winter Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.277 1.4047 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.137 1.2507 c/MJ
Off-Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.047 1.1517 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.007 1.1077 c/MJ
03/HW Domestic General Tariff & Centralised Hot Water
Supply charge 34.27 37.697 c/day
Winter Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.277 1.4047 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.137 1.2507 c/MJ
Off-Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.047 1.1517 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.007 1.1077 c/MlJ
Hot Water Charge 1.369 1.5059 c/MJ
04 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m*/hr
Supply charge 50.77 55.847 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.033 1.1363 c/MJ

SPECIAL
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive  Units

05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m>/hr

Supply charge 1.87 2.055 c/day

Commodity charge (all gas) 1.060 1.1660 c/MJ
09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff

Std 2-mantle light 65.00 71.500 c/day

Additional mantles 32.00 35.200 c/day
10 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m>/hr

Commodity charge (all gas) 1.369 1.5059 c/MJ

Hot Water Charge 0.681 0.7491 c/litre

Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724 MIJ/litre
11 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m>/hr

Commodity charge (all gas) 1.369 1.5059 c/MlJ

Hot Water Charge 0.681 0.7491 c/litre

Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724 MJ/litre

! AGL North gas zone. Postcodes include: 3011, 3012, 3013, 3015, 3016, 3018, 3019, 3020,
3021, 3022, 3023, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039,
3040, 3041, 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3055, 3058, 3058, 3059, 3060,
3061, 3062, 3063, 3064, 3428.

Winter peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off-peak period is all other
times.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
AGL SALES PTY LIMITED ABN 88 090 538 337

Tariffs applicable for AGL South from 2 August 2008 under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas
Industry Act 2001 to Residential customers. For tariffs applicable to small business customers,
please go to www.agl.com.au

AGL SOUTH'
GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive Units
DOMESTIC TARIFFS
01 Multiple Residential Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m>/hr
Supply charge 52.91 58.201 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.019 1.1209 c/MJ
02 Multiple Residential Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m>/hr
Supply charge 166.91 183.601 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.019 1.1209 c/MJ
03 Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 36.42 40.062 c/day
Winter Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.106 1.2166 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 0.956 1.0516 c/MJ
Off-Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.056 1.1616 c/MIJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 0.826 0.9086 c/MJ
03/HW Domestic General Tariff & Centralised Hot Water
Supply charge 36.42 40.062 c/day
Winter Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.106 1.2166 c/MJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 0.956 1.0516 c/MJ
Off-Peak
0 to 3,500 MJ / 60 days 1.056 1.1616 c/MIJ
> 3,500 MJ / 60 days 0.826 0.9086 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 1.431 1.5741 c/MJ
04 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m*/hr
Supply charge 5291 58.201 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.019 1.1209 c/MJ
05 Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m>/hr
Supply charge 1.80 1.982 c/day

Commodity charge (all gas) 1.060 1.1660 c/MIJ
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GST GST
Exclusive Inclusive  Units

09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff

Std 2-mantle light 58.50 64.350 c/day

Additional mantles 29.30 32.230 c/day
10 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m*/hr

Commodity charge (all gas) 1.431 1.5741 c/MJ

Hot Water Charge 0.712 0.7832 c/litre

Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724 MIJ/litre
11 Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating Tariff

Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m>/hr

Commodity charge (all gas) 1.431 1.5741 c/MJ

Hot Water Charge 0.712 0.7832 c/litre

Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724 MJ/litre

! AGL South gas zone. Postcodes include: 3150, 3152, 3156, 3158, 3160, 3161, 3162, 3163,
3165, 3166, 3167, 3168, 3169, 3170, 3171, 3172, 3173, 3174, 3175,3177,3178, 3179, 3180,
3182, 3183, 3184, 3185, 3186, 3187, 3188, 3189, 3190, 3191, 3192, 3193, 3194, 3195, 3196,
3197, 3202, 3204, 3205, 3206, 3207, 3785, 3786, 3802.

Winter peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off-peak period is all other
times.
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